Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E. Claiborne Robins Company, Inc.		02/27/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECR Pharmaceuticals Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	369 Bayview Avenue		
City:	Amityville		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11701		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77403542	BUPAP
Serial Number:	75923295	DEXPAK
Serial Number:	77403543	LODRANE
Serial Number:	73176287	PANALGESIC
Serial Number:	74217240	PNEUMOMIST
Serial Number:	74217237	PNEUMOTUSSIN
Serial Number:	75931016	TAPERPAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129408712 Phone:

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

TRADEMARK

900128838 **REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0620** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100642-00106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda S. Chan
Signature:	/Linda S. Chan/
Date:	03/09/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=ECRTMASSIGN0309#page1.tif source=ECRTMASSIGN0309#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0621

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. Claiborne Robins Company, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, tradenames and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and all rights and goodwill associated therewith (together with any hereafter acquired marks or names, the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring to their designee said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby transfer, essign and set over unto ECR Pharmacemeticals Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, its succeasors, transferees and assigna, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with such Trademarks, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of this 27th day of February, 2009.

•	
WITNESS:	E. Claiborne Robins Company, Inc.
Frederick MM	BEE Clarkene Lotino XX Name: E CLAIBORNE ROBINS JA Title: PRESIDENT & CEO
	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF <u>Virginia</u> CITY/COUNTY OF <u>Hempire</u>	58:
On this she 27th day of Cd.	2000 before man Nimbour Thiblin the condemined officer

appeared E.Claiburne Robins Jr. personally who acknowledged himself President of E. Claiborne Robins Company, Inc., a Virginia corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and official seal.

Y ID # 147289 NOTARY PUBLIC DINVEALTH OF VINGINIA BON EXPERS OCCURRA), 2010

My commission expires: Delober 34 200

Registration No.: 147289

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0622

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
Вирар	77403542	USA
DexPak	75923295	USA
Lodrane	77403543	USA
Panalgesic	73176287	USA
Pneumomist	74217248	USA
Pneumotussin	74217237	USA
TaperPak	75931016	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003948 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 03/09/2009**